
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

No. 
53 
7 

224 
637 
34 
29 

300 
226 
260 
192 
822 
491 
991 
377 
766 
238 
94 

811 
952 
108 
66 
4 

727 
37 

707 
244 
777 
667 
430 
278 
911 
313 
88 

834 
716 
71 

322 
701 
200 
891 
347 
750 
989 

Name 
Simon Jost 
Maximilian Spies 
Jakub Teresak 
Thomas Sileika 
Micha Boy de Waal 
Henry Jacobi 
Noah Ludwig 
Tom Koch 
Nico Koch 
Glen Meier 
Mike Bolink 
Paul Haberland 
Mark Scheu 
Nichlas Bjerregaard 
Michael Sandner 
Lukas Platt 
Sven van der Mierden 
Adam Sterry 
Ludovic Macler 
Stefan Ekerold 
Tim Koch 
Tomas Kohut 
Boris Maillard 
Gert Krestinov 
Lars van Berkel 
Max Bülow 
Eric Schwella 
Anton Nordström Graaf
Sam Korneliussen 
Thomas Vermijl 
Jordi Tixier 
Petr Polak 
Dusan Drdaj 
Toni Hoffmann 
Leon Rehberg 
Pavel Dvoracek 
Pavol Repcak 
Laurenz Falke 
Dave Abbing 
Paul Ullrich 
Johannes Klein 
Samuel Flink 
Imre Varga 

FNM 
SMF 
DMSB 
ACCR 
LaMSF 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMU 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMU 
AMF 
DMSB 
KNMV 
ACU 
FFM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SMF 
DMSB 
EMF 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
DMU 
FMB 
FFM 
ACCR 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
ACCR 
SMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
AMF 
SVEMO 
MAMS 

Nat/Hometown 
SVK-Popudinské M

DEU-Ortrand 

CZE-Chomutov 

LVA-Skaistkalne 

NLD-Harkema 

DEU-Bad Sulza 

DEU-Aschersleben

DEU-Wormstedt 

DEU-Braunschweig

DNK-Brabrand 

NLD-Holten 

DEU-Erfurt 

DEU-Grabenstette

DNK-Nibe 

AUT-Rainbach 

DEU-Gummersbac

NLD-Dommelen 

GBR-LOMMEL 

FRA-BLIESBRUCK 

DEU-Weiskirchen 

DEU-Bad Sulza 

SVK-Rudina 

DEU-Weimar 

EST-Saku 

NLD-Veghel 

DEU-Neustrelitz 

DEU-Cottbus 

SWE-Göteborg 

DNK-Brønderslev 

BEL-Helchteren 

FRA-D’huison long

CZE-Klatovy 

CZE-Kvitnice 

DEU-Wismar 

DEU-Bismark 

CZE-Stezery 

SVK-Rakova 

DEU-Brandis 

DEU-Vreden 

DEU-Duisburg 

AUT-Steyr 

SWE-Bjorklinge 

HUN-Györ 

Trademark 
KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Honda 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Suzuki 

Honda 

Honda 

KTM 

GasGas 

Kawasaki 450 

Suzuki 

GasGas 

Honda 

Yamaha 

GasGas 

Honda 

KTM 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Kawasaki 

KTM 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Entrant / Team  
Osicka MX Team 

Kosak Racing Team / ADAC Berlin-Brand

Enduro Koch Racing 

MX Magmum 

Pol Motoren 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

BECKER Racing / KTM Team Theiner 

Kosak Racing Team 

BECKER Racing 

Schmicker Racing 

SHR Motorsports 

SixtySeven 

SixtySeven 

Engine&Suspention 

HTS KTM 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

JH MX Service-GasGas-SVARMO 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 

VisuAlz Production 

Osicka MX Team 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Motoextreme Honda 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

A Team Neustrelitz 

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

BECKER Racing 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

BECKER Racing 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

SHR Motorsports 

BV Racing 

MS Motorcycles - Dirt Division 

Rynopower-Germany powered Kaczmare

Orion racing team 

STURM STC Racing 

Schmicker Racing 

VisuAlz Production 

STURM STC Racing 

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

HTS KTM 

Laps 
6 
5 
6 
6 
6 
3 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
6 
5 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
5 
5 
6 
4 
5 
5 
5 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:26.550 
1:26.833 
1:40.290 
1:40.331 
1:40.429 
1:40.905 
1:40.957 
1:41.018 
1:41.274 
1:41.411 
1:41.827 
1:41.960 
1:42.112 
1:42.498 
1:42.715 
1:42.787 
1:43.022 
1:43.038 
1:43.167 
1:43.178 
1:43.195 
1:43.344 
1:43.502 
1:43.963 
1:44.440 
1:44.920 
1:44.941 
1:44.969 
1:44.987 
1:45.012 
1:45.155 
1:45.211 
1:45.284 
1:45.394 
1:45.761 
1:45.842 
1:46.287 
1:46.396 
1:46.428 
1:46.906 
1:47.173 
1:47.322 
1:47.463 

Diff 

0.283 
13.740 
13.781 
13.879 
14.355 
14.407 
14.468 
14.724 
14.861 
15.277 
15.410 
15.562 
15.948 
16.165 
16.237 
16.472 
16.488 
16.617 
16.628 
16.645 
16.794 
16.952 
17.413 
17.890 
18.370 
18.391 
18.419 
18.437 
18.462 
18.605 
18.661 
18.734 
18.844 
19.211 
19.292 
19.737 
19.846 
19.878 
20.356 
20.623 
20.772 
20.913 

In Lap 
1 
1 
6 
4 
3 
3 
3 
5 
5 
3 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
3 
6 
3 
4 
3 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
3 
5 
3 
5 
2 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
4 

km/h 
68,631 
68,407 
59,228 
59,204 
59,146 
58,867 
58,837 
58,801 
58,653 
58,574 
58,334 
58,258 
58,171 
57,952 
57,830 
57,789 
57,658 
57,649 
57,577 
57,570 
57,561 
57,478 
57,390 
57,136 
56,875 
56,615 
56,603 
56,588 
56,578 
56,565 
56,488 
56,458 
56,419 
56,360 
56,164 
56,121 
55,886 
55,829 
55,812 
55,563 
55,424 
55,347 
55,275 
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01.04.2023 08:00 
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Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        
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Pos 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

No. 
212 
380 
121 
159 
931 
198 
145 
190 
14 

101 
531 
717 
111 
140 
62 

273 
817 
12 

222 
299 
418 

Name 
Dmitry Asmanov 
Phil Niklas Löb 
Roman Mnuk 
Tobias Linke 
Marco Fleissig 
Jesper Hansson 
Pascal Jungmann 
Lorris Bollmann 
Robert Riedel 
Jakub Barczewski 
Florian Hellrigl 
Domien Vermeiren 
Max Benthin 
Tanel Leok 
Stephan Lischka 
Marc Bodeutsch 
Raf Meuwissen 
Max Nagl 
Maksym Kyienko 
Sascha Ströbele 
Jeremy De jong 

FNM 
FMU 
DMSB 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
PZM 
AMF 
KNMV 
DMSB 
EMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
KNMV 

Nat/Hometown 
UKR-Kiev 

DEU-Derschen 

CZE-Choce? 

DEU-Berlin 

DEU-Illertissen 

SWE-Annelöv 

DEU-Wuppertal 

DEU-Betheln 

DEU-Rüersdorf 

POL-LIPNO 

AUT-Telfs 

NLD-Euskrichen 

DEU-Beelitz OT Fic

EST-Tartu 

DEU-Sonnewalde 

DEU-Bismark 

NLD-st. joost 

DEU-Weilheim 

UKR-Ruppertschof

DEU-Gärtringen 

NLD-Brummen 

Trademark 
KTM 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Honda 

KTM 

Honda 

Suzuki 

GASGAS 

KTM 

KTM 

TM 

Suzuki 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Honda 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

Entrant / Team  
Werthmann Racing Team by Mefo Sport 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

Mnuk racing team 

Kawasaki Elf Team Pfeil 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

GasGas Kadelack/GripMesser RacingTeam

STURM STC Racing 

Team OneForOne Production powered by

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

MX-HANDEL Racing 

KTM GST Berlin Racing Team 

GripMesser Racing Team 

SHR Motorsports 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Werthmann Racing Team by Mefo Sport 

Enduro Koch Racing 

AMX Racing 

Laps 
5 
5 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
1 
4 
4 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:47.722 
1:48.064 
1:48.345 
1:48.542 
1:48.910 
1:48.959 
1:49.229 
1:49.467 
1:49.685 
1:49.974 
1:50.138 
1:51.791 
1:52.325 
1:52.867 
1:54.790 
1:54.975 
1:56.209 
1:56.335 
1:57.347 
1:57.773 
2:01.987 

Diff 
21.172 
21.514 
21.795 
21.992 
22.360 
22.409 
22.679 
22.917 
23.135 
23.424 
23.588 
25.241 
25.775 
26.317 
28.240 
28.425 
29.659 
29.785 
30.797 
31.223 
35.437 

In Lap 
5 
4 
5 
2 
5 
3 
2 
2 
2 
5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 

km/h 
55,142 
54,967 
54,825 
54,725 
54,540 
54,516 
54,381 
54,263 
54,155 
54,013 
53,932 
53,135 
52,882 
52,628 
51,747 
51,663 
51,115 
51,059 
50,619 
50,436 
48,694 
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